

ITEM NO.11 + 46

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).491-492/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in SCA No. 30073/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DILAVARBHAI MUSABHAI PATEL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISHBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1556-1557 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Patel, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Kotemath, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.C. Vaghela, Adv.

Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondents No. 1 to 8, present in Court, in these  
petitions accepts notice.

2

SLP(C) 491-492/09

Notice to other unrepresented respondents be made  
returnable within four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Counter affidavit by respondents 1 to 8 be filed within four  
weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master