

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).491-492/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in SCA No.
30073/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DILAVARBHAI MUSABHAI PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISHBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1556-1557 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behara, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 23rd April, 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Assistant Registrar